				Attorney Docket	
ì	DRM PTO-1595 ev. 6-93)	100992355	et	U.S. Departmer Patent and Tr	
То	the Honorable Asst. Commissione	r for Patents. Please record the	e attached original docum	nents or copy thereof	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	£
	Jun Li; Iskender Agi		Name: Exar Co	orporation	v. 6
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?		Internal Addres	s: n/a	n 1:00
	☐ Yes ⊠ No.		Street Address:	48720 Kato Road	jc55
3.	Nature of conveyance:		City: Fremont	State: CA Z	IP: 94538
		☐ Merger	Additional names ar	id addresses attached	?
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Yes	⊠ No	
	Other:				
	Execution Date: 2/26/1999	and 3/9/1999			
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent	Numbers.			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/26/1999 & 3/9/1999				
	A. Patent Application 1		B. Patent No(s):		
			()	11/4	
	Additional numbers attached?		☑ No 		
5.	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of app	lications and patents i	nvolved 1
Name: Paul C. Haughey, Esq. TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200		END AND CREW LLP	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge Fees to Deposit Account ☐ Charge any additional fees associated with this paduring the pendency of this application, or credit are overpayment, to deposit account. 		
		268277	8 Deposit account nur		
23/1	61 (40.00 CH)	1			
23/1 [.] FC:5		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
F C:5	Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE		ached copy is a true o	f copy of the
F C:5	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ginal document. Paul C. Haughey	e and belief, the foregoing is true		Le 3 March 15, 19	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ginal document. Paul C. Haughey Name of Person Signing	e and belief, the foregoing is true Signature		March 15, 19	999
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ginal document. Paul C. Haughey	e and belief, the foregoing is true Signature	e and correct and any att	March 15, 19	999
9. original	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ginal document. Paul C. Haughey Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 31,836 Change Correspondence Address	Signature Total number of	e and correct and any att	March 15, 19	999
9. oriţ	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ginal document. Paul C. Haughey Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 31,836	Signature Total number of	pages including cover ske	March 15, 19	999

REEL: 9824 FRAME: 0726

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 10262-110 Client Reference No.: XR001398

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Jun Li, of 43059 Starr Street, Fremont, CA 94539, CN, Iskender Agi, of 3912 Orinda Drive, San Mateo, CA 94403, US, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: <u>CONTROL POINT GENERATION</u>

AND DATA PACKING FOR VARIABLE LENGTH IMAGE

COMPRESSION

Date(s) of execution of Declaration: 02/26/1999; 03/09/1999; and

WHEREAS, Exar Corporation, located at 48720 Kato Road, Fremont, CA, 94538, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assigner's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 9824 FRAME: 0727 Assignment Application No.: Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 3/9/99

Jun Li

Dated: 2/26/99

Iskender Agi

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Alameda

On February 26, 1999, before me, Lian Smyth No tay tub! personally appeared Jun Li and Iskender Agi, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ias), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

VOTARY PURLIC

My Commission Expires: June 24, 2002

LISA SMYTH
Commission # 1185047
JNotary Public — California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Jun 24, 2002

PA 174861 v1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of <u>Sufornia</u> County of <u>Alameda</u> On_ personally appeared ____ personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(*) acted, executed the instrument. LISA SMYTH Commission # 1185047 WITNESS my hand and official seal. otory Public — California Alameda County OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Number of Pages: ______ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 1skender Age Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual ✓ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer □ Corporate Officer Title(s): Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Attorney-in-Fact Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

© 1995 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

RECORDED: 03/15/1999

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 9824 FRAME: 0729